

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2018 PM Program
Description: Yearly Pavement Marking Program
Location: Various Monroe County
Projects(s): 2018 PM Program

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$562,927.00	324.86%	0.00%
1	(05071) M&M Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$132,495.00	0.00%	*** Incomplete ***
2	(04288) R. S. Contracting, Inc.	\$395,825.00	198.74%	-29.68%
3	(01684) P.K. Contracting, Inc.	\$425,570.50	221.19%	-24.40%
4	(_99991) Michigan Pavement Markings LLC	\$482,615.00	264.25%	-14.26%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M&M Pavement Marking, Inc.		(2) R. S. Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	8110114	10,000	Ft	\$9.60	\$96,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0002	8110231	25,000	Ft	\$0.02	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$225.00	\$0.04	\$1,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White Skip White								
0003	8110231	830,000	Ft	\$0.06	\$49,800.00	\$0.04	\$30,710.00	\$0.04	\$33,200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White Solid White								
0004	8110232	1,550,000	Ft	\$0.02	\$23,250.00	\$0.01	\$13,950.00	\$0.04	\$62,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow Skip Yellow								
0005	8110232	1,030,000	Ft	\$0.06	\$61,800.00	\$0.04	\$38,110.00	\$0.05	\$46,350.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow Solid Yellow								
0006	8110233	50,000	Ft	\$0.07	\$3,500.00	\$0.04	\$2,000.00	\$0.05	\$2,500.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White Solid White								
0007	8110405	180	Ea	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0008	8110410	150	Ea	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only								
0009	8110411	250	Ea	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym								
0010	8110412	45	Ea	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0011	8110414	70	Ea	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School								
0012	8110418	2	Ea	\$163.00	\$326.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym								
0013	8117001	10,000	Ft	\$9.60	\$96,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0014	8117050	180	Ea	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0015	8117050	150	Ea	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only								
0016	8117050	250	Ea	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M&M Pavement Marking, Inc.		(2) R. S. Contracting, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8117050	45	Ea	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
0018	8117050	70	Ea	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00
0019	8117050	2	Ea	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow Sym	\$163.00	\$326.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
Bid Totals:						\$562,927.00		\$132,495.00		\$395,825.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) P.K. Contracting, Inc.		(4) Michigan Pavement Markings LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	8110114	10,000	Ft	\$7.70	\$77,000.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0002	8110231	25,000	Ft	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$250.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White Skip White								
0003	8110231	830,000	Ft	\$0.04	\$33,200.00	\$0.04	\$32,370.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White Solid White								
0004	8110232	1,550,000	Ft	\$0.02	\$31,000.00	\$0.01	\$15,500.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow Skip Yellow								
0005	8110232	1,030,000	Ft	\$0.04	\$44,290.00	\$0.04	\$40,170.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow Solid Yellow								
0006	8110233	50,000	Ft	\$0.06	\$3,000.00	\$0.05	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White Solid White								
0007	8110405	180	Ea	\$82.50	\$14,850.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0008	8110410	150	Ea	\$82.50	\$12,375.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only								
0009	8110411	250	Ea	\$275.00	\$68,750.00	\$700.00	\$175,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym								
0010	8110412	45	Ea	\$82.50	\$3,712.50	\$200.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0011	8110414	70	Ea	\$192.00	\$13,440.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School								
0012	8110418	2	Ea	\$71.50	\$143.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym								
0013	8117001	10,000	Ft	\$4.62	\$46,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0014	8117050	180	Ea	\$66.00	\$11,880.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0015	8117050	150	Ea	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only								
0016	8117050	250	Ea	\$170.50	\$42,625.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) P.K. Contracting, Inc.		(4) Michigan Pavement Markings LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8117050	45	Ea	\$66.00	\$2,970.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0018	8117050	70	Ea	\$137.50	\$9,625.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School								
0019	8117050	2	Ea	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow Sym								
Bid Totals:				\$425,570.50		\$482,615.00			